#### 505344954 02/25/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5391737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITE DE DROIT ET SANTE DE LILLE	02/08/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITE LILLE-II
Street Address:	42 RUE PAUL DUEZ
City:	LILLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-59800

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9913829
Application Number:	15882548

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 455-3800 Email: mwilkie@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700** 

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20010.0145USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS P. MUELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/dpmueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Declaration\_0145#page1.tif source=Declaration 0145#page2.tif source=Declaration\_0145#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048430 FRAME: 0565** 505344954

U.S. Application No.: 15/882,548 Declaration Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.132

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.

: 15/882,548

Filed

First Named Inventor: Fabrice LEJEUNE : January 29, 2018

TC/A.U.

: 1627

Examiner Docket No. : Yong S. CHONG : 20010.0145USC1

Title

: Compound useful for the treatment of nonsense-mutation-

mediated diseases and pharmaceutical composition

comprising said compound

## DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.132

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I, Jean-Christophe CAMART, hereby states as follows:

- 1. I am a citizen of FRANCE residing at 17 rue du Pavé, 59530 JOLIMETZ, FRANCE.
- 2. I am, since January 1st, 2019, President of the UNIVERSITE DE LILLE ("Lille University"), having its registered office address at 42 rue Paul Duez - 59000 Lille - FRANCE. I was formerly President of UNIVERSITE LILLE-I ("University Lille-I") from May 2016 to January 2018.
- 3. I am aware that the present application, U.S. Application No. 15/882,548, is a continuation of U.S. Application No. 13/813,914, which is the national stage of international application No. PCT/EP2011/063126 filed on July 29, 2011 (hereafter PCT 126).
- The Applicants listed in PCT 126 are (i) UNIVERSITE DE DROIT 4. ET SANTE DE LILLE, (ii) INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA

Page 1 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 048430 FRAME: 0566** 

U.S. Application No.: 15/882,548 Declaration Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.132

RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM) and (iii) INSTITUT PASTEUR DE LILLE.

- 5. At the time PCT126 was filed, there were three universities in the city of Lille (FRANCE), whose official names (enacted by decree) were UNIVERSITE LILLE-II ("University Lille-I"), UNIVERSITE LILLE-II ("University Lille-II"), and UNIVERSITE LILLE-III ("University Lille-III"). These three universities subsequently merged with effect as of January 1st, 2018 to become UNIVERSITE DE LILLE ("Lille University").
- 6. UNIVERSITE LILLE-II was also commonly known as UNIVERSITE DE DROIT ET SANTE DE LILLE ("University of Law and Health of Lille"). This is in part due to the fact that Law and Health were programs taught at UNIVERSITE LILLE-II (and not at UNIVERSITE LILLE-I and UNIVERSITE LILLE-III). I believe that any reference to UNIVERSITE DE DROIT ET SANTE DE LILLE would be easily understood to be identifying UNIVERSITE LILLE-II.
- 7. Although the first co-Applicant in PCT126 was listed as UNIVERSITE DE DROIT ET SANTE DE LILLE, this would be recognized to identify the entity with the official name UNIVERSITE LILLE-II, which entity is also the co-Applicant in US Serial No. 13/813,394 (now US Patent 9,913,829) from which the present application is a continuation.
- 8. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like, so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified patent application or any patent issued thereon.

Page 2 of 3

U.S. Application No.: 15/882,548 Declaration Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.132

Le Président de l'Université de Lille

Date: \$/02/2019

Signature: Jean Christophe CAMART

President of the Université de Lille

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048430 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 02/25/2019**